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ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009
LINKING OF SCHEMES WITH NREGS
Swaraj Smt. Sushma

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal to link other schemes of agricultural and rural development with National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme(NREGS);and

(b) if so, the details of such schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): Guidelines for convergence of the rural development programmes of Ministries of Environment & Forests; Agriculture; Water Resources; Department of Land Resources; Pradhan Mantri Gramin Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and Swaranjayanti Gramin Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) of Department of Rural Development with NREGS have been issued.
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